For KCC Use: Form C-1
or J-5-201] Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION

: . March 2010
Effective Date: OlL & Gas CONSERVATION Division Form must be Typed
District # Form must be Signed
scar res [Jvo NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL All blanks must be Fllled
Miist be approved by KCC five (5) days prior to commencing well
Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compiance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act, MUST be submitted with this form.
Expected Spud Date: 03-08-11 Spot Description:
mmu’/ d yest . S2 U NE _NE  gec 24 tap 2% s r 12 [Jepdw
- 3180 @99 4290 P festfrom [ IN /[8] S Line of Section
OPERATOR: Liconse# 860 e = !
Name: Deutsch Ol Gompany feetfrom [XXIE /| |W Line of Section
Addrass 1- 8100 E. 22nd Street North, Bidg. 600 Is SECTION: Regular I:]lmgulaf?
Address 2: (Note: Locate well on the Seclion Piat on reverse sidej
City; Wichika State; "* _ Zip: 67228 + County: _Pratt
- Kent Deutsch :
Contadt Pereon. oy Lessa Name: Hoover Vel g 324
Phone: : ) Lola East
= Field Name: ~
CONTRACTOR: Liconse#_ 34233 is this a Prorated / Spaced Field? s o
Nameg: Maverick Drfling LLC Target Formation(s): Vo ol
Wel Drilied For: Wl Class: Type Equipment: Nearest Lease or unit boundary line (in foolage): 860~
e Ground Surface Elevation: 1857 s feot MSL.
il Enh Rec rfield ud Rolary Wt 1 withi . io:
a5 Storage ! Ext. ir Rolry erws i ona-gua _ elr Mile: ) @CS QO/
Disposal cat able Public water supply well within one mile: s No
ismic | # of Holes her Depth 1o bottomn of fresh water: 50
her: Depih 1o bottom of usable water: 50 17°

Surface Pipe by Allernate; DH - P

[l owwo: ok welt information as foliows: Langth of Surface Pipe Planned to ba set:

Operator; Length of Canductor Pipe (i any): 191
Well Narme: Projected Totat Dapth: __ 4200 :
Original Completion Date:___________ Original Total Depth: Formation at Tolal Depth: _Yiola

/ Water Sourga for Drilling Operations:
E]Y"SEN" mﬂlaﬂ Ekarm Pond E}Z)lher:

Directional, Davisted or Horizontal wellbore?
If Yes, true vertical depth:

) DWR Pemmit #:
Bottom Hola Location: (Note: Apply for Permit with DWR [ ./~
KCC DKT #: Will Cores be taken? [Tres BJro
If Yes, proposed zone:
AFFIDAVIT

The undersigned hereby affirms that the drilling, completion and eventual plugging of this well will comply with K.5.A. 55 et. seq.
It is agreed that the following minimum reguirements witl be met:

1. Notify the approptiate district office prior to spudding of welt;
2. A copy of the approved notice of intent to drili shalf be posted on each drifling rig;
3. The minimum amount of surface pipe as specified below shail be set by circulating cement to the top; in all cases surface pipe shall be set
through all unconsolidated materiats ptus a minimum of 20 feet into the underlying formation.
4. If the well is dry hole, an agreement between the operator and the district office on plug length and placement is necessary prior to plugging;
5. The appropriate district office will be notified befors well is either plugged or production casing is cemented in;
6. i an ALTERNATE | COMPLETION, production pipe shall be cemented fram below any usable water to surface within 720 DAY'S of spud date.
Or pursuant to Appendix “F - Eastern Kansas surface casing order #132,891-C, which applles 1o the KCC District 3 area, ahernata If cementinkd ECE IVED

must be completed within 30 days of the spud date or the weH shall be plugged. i all FY district office prior to any comenting.
| here ify that the statements made herein 1 d to the best ¢ edge i
ereby certify e me rein are true and to the bes FEB 2 jl 20”
Date: _2-22-11 / itle: W
tor KGG ONLY Remember to: KCC W,CH ITA
or Use - File Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Natification N
Ap;,,s-/5'1~a?8.372-0000 Act (KSONA-1) with Intent to Drill &
N . - File Drill Pit Application (form CDP-1) with Inient to Drill;
Conducio ired None feet
oraudal pipe Tequined — 200 - Fite Completion Form ACO-1 within 120 days of spud date; N
Minimum surface pipe muured_&_,feet per At G0 | - o acraage attribution plat according to field proration orders;
Approved by: m—- Q-—H'}O " - Natity appropriate district office 48 hours prior {0 workover or re-entry;
This author lllon res: A - 309#0 I} Y - Sum plugging report (CP-4) aﬂer pl_ugging is ct')mpbeled {within 60 days}; ;3
(This authorization void if orilling not started within 12 months of approval dafe.) - Ottain written approval before disposing or injecting salt water.
- If welt will not be drilled or permit has expired (See: authorized expiration date) D
Spud date: Agent: please check the box below and return fo the address below. —
[] wett witt not be drilied or Permit Expired  Date: !gl
Mail fo: KCC - Conservation Division, Signature of Operator or Agent:

130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 87202 RECE|VED

FEB 2 7 201
KCC WICHITA




Side Two

For KCC Use ONLY

AP#15- LS -t 2372 -00D0O

IN ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENDED WELL ON THE PLAT BELOW

In alf cases, please fully complete this side of the form. include iterns 1 through 5 at the bottom of this page.

Operator; Deutsch Oil Company Location of Well: County: Praft

Lease: Hoover 4,280 feetfrom [ ] N /[X] 5 Line of Section
Well Number: .24 660 tectfrom [X] & /[ _J W Line of Section
Fieid: Lela East Sec.24 Top, 28 s R12 [l Kw

Number of Acres altributable to well:
GTRIQTR/QTR/QTR of acreage:

Is Section: Regular or Dlnegu!ar

- 812 - NE - NE

If Section is lrregular, locate well from nearest corner boundary.
Section corner used: NEDN SE DSW

PLAT

Show location of the well. Show fyotage lv the nearest lease or unit boundary fine. Show the predicted iocations of
fease roads, tank bstferies, pipelines and electrical lines, as required by the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bilf 2032).
You may attach a separate plat if desired.

LEGEND

O Wl Location

[[] TankBattery Locatio
~—— Pipeline Location L]
Electric Line Location
wemm | ease Road Location

1980' FSL

SEWARD CO. 3390 FEL

NOTE: In all es locate the spot of the proposed drilling locaton.

Panr “

In plotting the proposed location of the well, you must show:

RECEIVED

FEB 2 4 201
KO
2. The distance of the pfoposed drilling lecation from the south / north and east / west outside section lines. (\C W’CH , TA
. The distance to the nearest lease or unit boundary line (in footage).

. if proposad location is focated within a prorated or spaced field a certificate of acreage attribution piat must be attached: (CQ-7 for oil wells;

CG-8 for gas welis). RECE‘VED

5. The predicted locations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipetines, and electrical lines.
FEB 2 2 2011

KCC WICHITA

1. The manner in which you are using the depicted piat by identifying section lines, i.a. 1 section, 1 section with 8 surrounding sections,
4 sections, etc.

w




)SIST A3 73-000D

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OiL & Gas CONSERVATION DiviSiON

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE

Form KSONA-1

July 2010

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
Ali blanks must be Filled

KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-T1 (Notice of intent to Drilf); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Boretiole intent);
-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit), and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).
Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-T wilf be returned.

Select the corvesponding form being filed: c-1 (Interd) EF:EH {Cathedic Protection Borehole Intent) DT -1 (Transken) DCP-1 {Plugging Apphication)

OPERATOR: Licanse # 5180
Name: Deutsch Oil Company

Address 1. 8100 E. 22nd Street Narth, Bidg. 600
Address 2:
city. Wichita State: 8
Contact Person: <ent Deutsch

Phone: ( 316, 681-3567 Fax. (318 681-1469

Zip: 67226

Email Address: kent@deutscheil.com

Well Location:
___-SLZ_-E-N_E_ Sec. 24 Twp. 8 5 g 12 &aswwesl
County: _Pratt
Lease Name; Hoover wel #; 324 .

¥ filing & Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of
the lease below:

Surface Cwner information:
Name: S€an & Bryan Allen

Address 1; 1016 Clafiin Rd.

Address 2:

city: Manhattan state: K8___ 7ip; 66502

When filing a Form T-1 involving mudtiple surface owners, altach an addiional
sheet listing ak of the information to the left for each surface owner. Strface
owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the
county. and in the real estale properly tax records of the county treasurer.

If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole intent), you must supply the surface owners and
the KCC with a plat showing the pradicted focations of lease roads, tank batteties, pipelines, and efectrical lines. The locations shown on the plat
are preliminary rion-binding estimates. The locations may be entered on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be subrritted,

Select one of the foilowing:

E | certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill 2032), 1 have provided the following to the surface
owner(s) of the land upon which the subject welf is or will be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form
CP-1 that | am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this
form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, and emall address.

D | have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). | acknowledge that, because | have not provided this information, the
KCC will be required to send this information to the surface owner{s). To mitigate the additionat cost of the KCC petforming this
task, | acknowledge that { am being charged a $30.00 handling fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.

If choosing the second option, submit payment of the $30.00 handiing fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, mﬁESONAJ

form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Forrm CP-1 will be relurned,

CEIVED
FEB 2 4 201

KCC WICHIT.

Date: 2:22-11

RECEIVED
FEB 22 2011

KCC WICHITA

Mail to: KCC - Censervation Division, 130 S, Market - Room 2078, Wichits, Kansas 67202




KansAs CORPORATION COMMISSION Form COP-1
Ot & Gas CONSERvATION Division Form must be yoed
APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT
Submit in Duplicate
Operator Name: Deutsch Oil Company License Number: 3180
Operator Address: 8100 E. 22nd Street North, Bidg. 600 Wichita Ks 67226
Contact Person: Kent Deutsch Phone Number:  316-681-3567
Lease Name & Weli No.. HOOVEr 3-24 Pit Location (QQQQY:
Type of Pit: ot . S/2 _NE . NE
[ JEmergency Pt [ | Bum Pit %] Proposed | | Existing sec. 24 twp._26 R 12 [Tjgast [ west
(] settling Pit (X] oritting Pit 1f Existing, date constructed: 4290 koot from [ ] North / [X] South Line of Section
ggp";”:p‘;y"j::a “mgk:: MRORP o capacty 660  reetfrom [] East / [ | West Line of Section
(bbis) Pratt County
1s the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water Area? [X]Yes [ | Ne Chloride concentration: mgh

(For Emargency Pits and Settling Fits only)

Is the bottom below ground level? Artificial Liner? How is the pit fined if a plastic liner is not used?
X]ves [ ] No [ves [X] Mo Bentonite gel
Pit dimensions {all but working pits): 50 Length (feet) Width (feet) D N/A: Steel Pits
Depth from ground feve! to deepest point: 10 {feot) [:] No Pit

If the pit is lined give a brief description of the finer
raterial, thickness and instaliation procedure.

Describe procedures for periodic maintenance and determining
liner integrity, including any special monitoring.

Doas the slope from the tank battery allow all spilled fluids to

fiow into the pit? [ | Yes | | No

Drili pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date.

3

~1

Q

Distance to nearest water well within one-mile of pit: Depth to shallowest frosh water 50 feet. \

Source of information: w

B e Depth of water well 80 feet {] measured [ 1 well owner [_j electric log [ KDWR 8

Emergency, Seftling and Burn Pits ONLY: Drilling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY: g

Producing Formation: N/A Type of materiat utilized In drilling/workover: Chemical Mud and Water (I)

Number of producing walls on lease: Nurnbar of warking pits to be utilized: 3 8
Barels of fluid produced daily: Abandonment procedure: Haul off free fluids, allow to dry then

backfill. O

RECEIVE

02-22-11
Date

! hereby cerfify that the above statements are true and correct to the best of my

FEB 2 4 2011
C WICHITA

Date Received: o - &% ~//  Permit Number:

KCC OFFICE USE ONLY

Permit Date: &2 ¥ 22& —({  lease Inspection: [SdYes [ | No

[tiner [ |steelPt [K]RFAC [X]RFAS

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

piklic. wete S veplvwet Sed 3o-m0 -1 w

RECEIVED
FEB 2 2 201



Conservation Division
Finney State Office Building
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078
Wichita, KS 67202-3802

phone: 316-337-6200
fax: 318-337-8211
http://kee.ks.gov/

Thomas E. Wright, Chairman Corporation Commission Sam Brownback, Governor
Ward Loyd. Commissioner

February 28, 2011

Deutsch Oil Company
8100 E. 22" St North Bldg. 600
Wichita, KS 67226

Re: Drilling Pit Application
Hoover Lease Well No. 3-24
NE/4 Sec. 24-26S-12W
Pratt County, Kansas

Dear Sir or Madam:

District staff has inspected the above referenced location and has determined that the reserve
pit shall be constructed without slots, the bottom shall be flat and reasonably level, and the
free fluids must be removed. The fluids are to be removed from the reserve pit as soon as the
Hutchinson Salt section has been drilled through and displacement of the fluids into the reserve
pit has occurred. The fluids should be removed again within 96 hours after drilling operations
have ceased.

If production casing is set all completion fluids shall be removed from the working
pits daily. NO completion fluids or non-exempt wastes shall be placed in the reserve
pit.

The fluids should be taken to an authorized disposal well. Please call the District Office at
(620) 225-8888 when the fluids have been removed. Please file form CDP-5 (August 2008),
Exploration and Production Waste Transfer, within 30 days of fluid removal. Conservation
division forms are available through our office and on the KCC web site:

www.kce.state ks.us/conservationfforms.

A copy of this letter should be posted in the doghouse along with the approved Intent to
Drill. If you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact the undersigned at the

above address.

Sincerely,

A
Kathy Haynes
Environmental Protection and Remediation Department

cc: File




